CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 20, 2019

A	genda	Item:	49
∕ 1	gunua	ItCIII.	Τ.ノ

Subject: Approval of the Grant Agreement between Kaiser Permanente and Chabot-Las

Positas Community College District, Chabot College, in support of the "RISE

Program" (Grant Agreement No.: 9470)

<u>Background:</u> The Kaiser Permanente Northern California Community Benefit Program has awarded Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College \$30,000 to support Chabot College's Restorative Integrated Self Education (RISE) Program, for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 with an effective date of August 21, 2019. The RISE Program serves formerly incarcerated individuals motivated to attend college. RISE provides comprehensive support, connecting students to educational programs, employment, and social/health services supporting their return to the community and completion of educational goals.

For formerly incarcerated individuals, basic financial stability reduces the likelihood of recidivism and the ability to succeed in higher education. This grant will support RISE activities, particularly Employment Coordination and Direct Client Support (i.e. backpacks, Clipper Card). Employment Coordination, available upon enrollment in RISE, will help students identify jobs/careers of interest, provide knowledge and skills to seek employment, and help students become employed.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Grant Agreement between Kaiser Permanente and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College, in the amount of \$30,000 for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 with an effective date of August 21, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Rona	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	